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Calendar of Vítor Constâncio 
Vice-President of the ECB 

December 2015 

 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 1 December Executive Board  ECB 

Wednesday, 2 December Governing Council  ECB 

Thursday, 3 December Governing Council  ECB 

Friday, 4 December Meeting with media  Frankfurt  

Monday, 7 December ECB workshop on “Money markets and central bank 
balance sheets” – opening remarks  

ECB  

Tuesday, 8 December European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) Steering 
Committee  

ECB 

 ECOFIN Brussels 

Wednesday, 9 December Meeting with JP Morgan, on financial market developments Frankfurt 

Monday, 14 December Meeting with media Frankfurt  

 Meeting with Bank of Japan, Chief Representative Office for 
Europe, Mr Ken Matsushita – courtesy visit 

ECB 

Tuesday, 15 December Executive Board  ECB 

Wednesday, 16 December Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and 
Supervisory Board members 

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 17 December General Council  ECB 

 ESRB General Board  ECB 

 Meeting with Minister of Finance of Portugal, Mr Mário José 
Gomes de Freitas Centeno, and Chief Economist of the 

ECB 
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Portuguese Finance Ministry, Mr Álvaro Novo, on 
Portuguese economic and financial situation and 
supervisory topics (also attended by Chair of Supervisory 
Board) 

 Fourth ECB conference on household finance and 
consumption – Dinner hosted by the ECB Vice-President 

Frankfurt 

Friday, 18 December 11th joint ECB/CEPR Labour Market Workshop on 
“Employment creation after the crisis” – participation on 
panel 

ECB 
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